
Wapahani Cross Country Invititional
Selma, IN

Aug. 27, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Bys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Wapahani 29 1 4 6 8 10 14 18 17:36.9 1:43.1
2 Monroe Central 76 7 11 12 22 24 45 19:14.9 2:27.9
3 Eastern Hancock 82 3 5 21 26 27 19:17.4 3:14.7
4 Lapel 95 2 9 16 29 39 40 41 19:33.4 6:16.2
5 Daleville 112 15 19 23 25 30 33 34 20:08.0 1:53.0
6 Shenandoah 130 13 17 31 32 37 44 46 20:37.4 3:23.4
7 Alexandria-Monroe 157 20 28 35 36 38 42 43 21:26.1 2:30.7

Incomplete Teams: Anderson Preparatory, Liberty Christian, Union (Modoc), Union City, Winchester Community

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Wapahani
1 Nick Cook, 11 16:29.7
4 Colton Boggs, 12 17:31.4
6 Payton Baker, 12 17:49.2
8 Mason Tomboni, 9 18:01.2
10 Jon Shrock, 12 18:12.8
14 Caleb Aber, 10 19:01.3
18 Preston McCorkill, 9 19:37.2

Total Time = 1:28:04.3     Total Places = 29

2. Monroe Central
7 Caden Landis, 12 17:54.9
11 Lane Dance, 10 18:46.3
12 Eli Chamberlain, 11 18:50.5
22 Nathan Daniels, 11 20:19.9
24 Hayden Taylor, 11 20:22.8
45 Zayne Sampley, 11 26:00.8

Total Time = 1:36:14.4     Total Places = 76

3. Eastern Hancock
3 Preston Markley, 10 17:27.1
5 Brandon Metz, 11 17:33.9
21 John Henry Gray, 11 20:16.7
26 Caden Powers, 9 20:27.2
27 Andrew Metz, 9 20:41.8

Total Time = 1:36:26.7     Total Places = 82

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Lapel
2 Cameron Smith, 11 16:32.5
9 Braxton Burress, 11 18:06.4
16 Simon Nickelson, 9 19:21.2
29 Elijah Stires, 11 20:57.9
39 Diego Recover, 11 22:48.6
40 Bennett Contos, 9 24:11.3
41 Jonathan Tharp, 9 24:11.4

Total Time = 1:37:46.6     Total Places = 95

5. Daleville
15 Noah Colvin, 10 19:08.2
19 Ethan Colvin, 11 19:42.8
23 Joel Reyes, 12 20:22.1
25 Brayden Quinn, 12 20:25.6
30 Corin Withers, 10 21:01.1
33 Nick Pugsley, 9 21:35.5
34 Austin Ryder, 11 21:40.9

Total Time = 1:40:39.8     Total Places = 112

6. Shenandoah
13 Sam Hinshaw, 12 18:56.7
17 Kenyan Troxel, 12 19:27.8
31 Darren Croffie, 12 21:05.6
32 Logan Renz, 12 21:16.6
37 Landon Troxel, 9 22:20.1
44 Michael Poffenbarger, 12

24:38.6
46 Izeya Goodwin, 10 27:21.9

Total Time = 1:43:06.8     Total Places = 130



7. Alexandria-Monroe
20 Logan Hill, 12 20:05.5
28 Lukas Sullivan, 11 20:47.8
35 Charles Rowlett, 11 21:46.7
36 Mason Zent, 12 21:54.2
38 Blake Thomas, 9 22:36.2
42 Fisher Oldham, 9 24:24.1
43 Conner Foga, 11 24:33.9

Total Time = 1:47:10.4     Total Places = 157

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Nick Cook, 11 16:29.7 Wapahani
2 2 Cameron Smith, 11 16:32.5 Lapel
3 3 Preston Markley, 10 17:27.1 Eastern Hancock
4 4 Colton Boggs, 12 17:31.4 Wapahani
5 5 Brandon Metz, 11 17:33.9 Eastern Hancock
6 6 Payton Baker, 12 17:49.2 Wapahani
7 7 Caden Landis, 12 17:54.9 Monroe Central
8 8 Mason Tomboni, 9 18:01.2 Wapahani
9 9 Braxton Burress, 11 18:06.4 Lapel
10 10 Jon Shrock, 12 18:12.8 Wapahani
11 Aidan Moystner, 12 18:15.7 Winchester Community
12 11 Lane Dance, 10 18:46.3 Monroe Central
13 12 Eli Chamberlain, 11 18:50.5 Monroe Central
14 13 Sam Hinshaw, 12 18:56.7 Shenandoah
15 14 Caleb Aber, 10 19:01.3 Wapahani
16 15 Noah Colvin, 10 19:08.2 Daleville
17 16 Simon Nickelson, 9 19:21.2 Lapel
18 17 Kenyan Troxel, 12 19:27.8 Shenandoah
19 18 Preston McCorkill, 9 19:37.2 Wapahani
20 19 Ethan Colvin, 11 19:42.8 Daleville
21 Jason Settlemyer, 11 19:43.9 Anderson Preparatory
22 20 Logan Hill, 12 20:05.5 Alexandria-Monroe
23 Quentin Keen, 11 20:12.0 Winchester Community
24 21 John Henry Gray, 11 20:16.7 Eastern Hancock
25 22 Nathan Daniels, 11 20:19.9 Monroe Central
26 23 Joel Reyes, 12 20:22.1 Daleville
27 24 Hayden Taylor, 11 20:22.8 Monroe Central
28 25 Brayden Quinn, 12 20:25.6 Daleville
29 26 Caden Powers, 9 20:27.2 Eastern Hancock
30 27 Andrew Metz, 9 20:41.8 Eastern Hancock
31 28 Lukas Sullivan, 11 20:47.8 Alexandria-Monroe
32 29 Elijah Stires, 11 20:57.9 Lapel
33 30 Corin Withers, 10 21:01.1 Daleville
34 31 Darren Croffie, 12 21:05.6 Shenandoah
35 32 Logan Renz, 12 21:16.6 Shenandoah
36 Promise McClendon, 10

21:29.2 Liberty Christian
37 Conner Cline, 10 21:30.1 Union City
38 33 Nick Pugsley, 9 21:35.5 Daleville
39 34 Austin Ryder, 11 21:40.9 Daleville
40 35 Charles Rowlett, 11 21:46.7 Alexandria-Monroe
41 36 Mason Zent, 12 21:54.2 Alexandria-Monroe
42 Kayden Manning, 10 21:59.7 Winchester Community
43 Phillip Butler, 11 22:09.3 Liberty Christian
44 Eli Wesley, 11 22:13.6 Union (Modoc)
45 37 Landon Troxel, 9 22:20.1 Shenandoah
46 38 Blake Thomas, 9 22:36.2 Alexandria-Monroe
47 39 Diego Recover, 11 22:48.6 Lapel
48 Aiden Mendenhall, 9 23:08.6 Winchester Community



49 Jacoby Bradford, 9 23:49.7 Anderson Preparatory
50 40 Bennett Contos, 9 24:11.3 Lapel
51 41 Jonathan Tharp, 9 24:11.4 Lapel
52 Jack Fisher, 9 24:18.9 Anderson Preparatory
53 Scott O'Connor, 9 24:22.1 Union City
54 42 Fisher Oldham, 9 24:24.1 Alexandria-Monroe
55 43 Conner Foga, 11 24:33.9 Alexandria-Monroe
56 44 Michael Poffenbarger, 12

24:38.6 Shenandoah
57 Joseph Culp, 12 24:47.6 Liberty Christian
58 Josiah Bowers, 11 24:48.5 Union City
59 45 Zayne Sampley, 11 26:00.8 Monroe Central
60 46 Izeya Goodwin, 10 27:21.9 Shenandoah


